
This addendum consists of 1 page.  

 
 
DATE: October 28, 2025 
 
HURST-ROSCHE, INC. 
No. 5 Bank Square 
East St. Louis, Illinois 62203 
Phone: 618.398.0890 
 
TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 4 TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS FOR 
 

Heat Pumps, Water Heaters, and Cooling Tower Replacement 
AMP 4; IL30-16 and IL30-61 Belleville  
Bel Plaza 1 & 2 – 114 S. Church St. & 115 N. 47th Street 
St. Clair County Housing Authority 
St. Clair County, Illinois 
IFB-25-B002 (HR# 280-0455) 

 
This addendum forms a part of the bidding and contract documents and modifies the original bidding 
documents dated August 20, 2025.  Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the 
Bid Form.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 
************************************************************************************* 
Upon receipt of this addendum, please sign below and email to Hurst-Rosche, Inc. at  
jvandever@hurst-rosche.com within 24 hours of receipt.   

 
 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 
REVISE The Bid Due Date to read as follows:  
 
10:00 AM Prevailing Time Wednesday, November 5, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This addendum DOES alter the previously published bid date, new bid date is Wednesday, November 5, 
2025, 10:00 am prevailing time, at SCCHA central office building, 1790 south 74th St., Belleville, il 62223. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
HURST-ROSCHE, INC. 

 
Jason Vandever, CDT 

 
RECEIVED BY:          
  Company Name/Authorized Representative 
 
DATE:          

mailto:jvandever@hurst-rosche.com

